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REBOUND AVG.  (min. 400 rebounds)	
		  G	 Reb.	 Avg.
1. 	 Rex Ekwall (1955-57)..................65........ 679............. 10.4
2. 	 Leroy Chalk (1969-71)................76........ 782............. 10.3
3. 	 Chuck Jura (1970-72)..................77........ 740............... 9.6
4. 	 Bill Johnson (1952-54)................65........ 569............... 9.5
5. 	 Tom Russell (1961-62)................49........ 432............... 8.8
6. 	 Herschell Turner (1958-60)........72........ 626............... 8.7
7.	 Kimani Ffriend (2000-01)...........58........ 492............... 8.5
8.	 Aleks Maric (2005-08)..............121........ 1,015............ 8.4
9.	 Venson Hamilton (1996-99).....129........ 1,080............ 8.4
10.	 Derrick Chandler (1992-93)........60........ 490............... 8.2

ASSISTS (since 1974)
1.	 Brian Carr (1984-87)................................................... 682
2.	 Cookie Belcher (1997-2001)....................................... 477
3.	 Jaron Boone (1993-96)............................................... 446
4. 	 Tyronn Lue (1996-98)................................................. 432
5.	 Erick Strickland (1993-96).......................................... 414
6.	 Charles Richardson Jr. (2004-07)................................ 399
7.	 Jack Moore (1979-82)................................................ 382
8.	 Jamar Johnson (1992-94)........................................... 355
9.	 Clifford Scales (1988-91)............................................ 354
10. 	 Beau Reid (1988-91)................................................... 344

STEALS (since 1978)
1.	 Cookie Belcher (1997-2001)....................................... 353
2.	 Erick Strickland (1993-96).......................................... 257
3.	 Venson Hamilton (1996-99)....................................... 186
4.	 Clifford Scales (1988-91)............................................ 177
5.	 Ryan Anderson (2007-10)........................................... 166
6.	 Brian Carr (1984-87)................................................... 159
7.	 Tyronn Lue (1996-98)................................................. 154
8.	 Brandon Richardson (2009-12).................................. 145
9	 Benny Parker (2013-16)������������������������������������������� 137
	 Larry Florence (1997-2000)........................................ 137

BLOCKED SHOTS (since 1978)
1.	 Venson Hamilton (1996-99)....................................... 241 
2.	 Mikki Moore (1994-97).............................................. 236
3.	 Rich King (1988-91).................................................... 183
4.	 John Turek (2002-05).................................................. 163
5.	 Kimani Ffriend (2000-01)........................................... 159
6.	 Aleks Maric (2005-08)................................................ 145 
7.	 Derrick Chandler (1992-93)........................................ 144
8.	 Wes Wilkinson (2003-06)........................................... 113
9.	 Jorge Brian Diaz (2010-12)......................................... 110
10.	 Cookie Belcher (1997-2001)......................................... 83

GAMES PLAYED
1.	 Cookie Belcher (1997-2001)....................................... 131
2.	 Benny Parker (2013-16)������������������������������������������� 130
	 Venson Hamilton (1996-99)....................................... 129
4.	 Sek Henry (2007-10)................................................... 128
	 Terrance Badgett (1993-96)........................................ 127
	 Erick Strickland (1993-96).......................................... 127
	 Jaron Boone (1993-96)............................................... 127
8.	 Brandon Ubel (2010-13)............................................. 125
9.	 Andy Markowski (1996-99)........................................ 124
	 Rich King (1988-91).................................................... 124

GAMES STARTED
1.	 Cookie Belcher (1997-2001)....................................... 129
2.	 Shavon Shields (2013-16)........................................ 112
3.	 Dave Hoppen (1983-86)............................................. 111
4.	 Larry Florence (1997-2000)........................................ 105
5.	 Jaron Boone (1993-96)............................................... 102
6.	 Ryan Anderson (2007-10)........................................... 101
7.	 Sek Henry (2007-10)..................................................... 99
	 Aleks Maric (2005-08).................................................. 99	
9	 Jake Muhleisen (2002-05)............................................ 98
10.	 Jerry Fort (1973-76)...................................................... 97

POINTS
1.	 Dave Hoppen (1983-86).......................................... 2,167
2.	 Eric Piatkowski (1991-94)........................................ 1,934
3.	 Jerry Fort (1973-76)................................................. 1,882
4.	 Andre Smith (1978-81)............................................ 1,717
5.	 Aleks Maric (2005-08)............................................. 1,630 
	 Shavon Shields (2013-16)..................................... 1,630
7.	 Jaron Boone (1993-96)............................................ 1,609
8.	 Erick Strickland (1993-96)....................................... 1,586
9.	 Tyronn Lue (1996-98).............................................. 1,577
10.	 Cookie Belcher (1997-2001).................................... 1,552

SCORING AVERAGE (min. 675 Points)	
		  G	 Pts.	 Avg.
1.	 Dave Hoppen (1983-86)............111....... 2,167.......... 19.5
2.	 Terran Petteway (2014-15)........63......... 1,143.......... 18.1
3.	 Jerry Fort (1973-76)...................105....... 1,882.......... 17.9
4.	 Tom Baack (1966-68).................75......... 1,299.......... 17.3
5.	 Marvin Stewart (1969-71).........75......... 1,138.......... 17.2
6.	 Stuart Lantz (1969-71)...............75......... 1,269.......... 16.9
7.	 Chuck Jura (1970-72).................77......... 1,255.......... 16.3
8.	 Tyronn Lue (1996-98)................99......... 1,577.......... 15.9
9.	 Eric Piatkowski (1991-94)..........123....... 1,934.......... 15.7
10.	 Andre Smith (1978-81)..............114....... 1,717.......... 15.1

FIELD GOALS MADE
1. 	 Dave Hoppen (1983-86)............................................. 804
2. 	 Jerry Fort (1973-76).................................................... 777
3.	 Eric Piatkowski (1991-94)........................................... 676
4.	 Andre Smith (1978-81)............................................... 673
5.	 Aleks Maric (2005-08)................................................ 589 
6.	 Jaron Boone (1993-96)............................................... 575
7. 	 Rich King (1988-91).................................................... 564
8	 Shavon Shields (2013-16)........................................ 562
9.	 Tyronn Lue (1996-98)................................................. 560 
10.	 Carl McPipe (1976-79)................................................ 546

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
1.	 Jerry Fort (1973-76)................................................. 1,793
2.	 Eric Piatkowski (1991-94)........................................ 1,436
3. 	 Dave Hoppen (1983-86).......................................... 1,341
4.	 Jaron Boone (1993-96)............................................ 1,327
5.	 Tyronn Lue (1996-98).............................................. 1,255
6.	 Shavon Shields (2013-16)..................................... 1,236
7.	 Erick Strickland (1993-96)....................................... 1,219
8.	 Larry Florence (1997-2000)..................................... 1,150
9 	 Andre Smith (1978-81)............................................ 1,148
10.	 Tom Baack (1966-68)............................................... 1,138

FIELD GOAL PCT. (min. 400 att.)	
			   FG-FGA	 Pct.
1.  	 Larry Cox (1974-76)	 270-432	 .625
2.  	 Dave Hoppen (1983-86)	 804-1,341	 .600
3.  	 Andre Smith (1978-81)	 673-1,148	 .586
4.	 Kimani Ffriend (2000-01)	 267-460	 .580
5.  	 Rich King (1988-91)	 564-1,000	 .564
6.	 Bruce Chubick (1991-94)	 303-540	 .561
7.	 Mikki Moore (1994-97)	 274-676	 .553
8.  	 Chuck Jura (1970-72)	 500-910	 .549
9.	 Bernard Day (1985-86)	 309-567	 .545
10.  	 Pete Manning (1988-89)	 242-446	 .543

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
1.	 Cary Cochran (1999-2002)......................................... 268
2.	 Eric Piatkowski (1991-94)........................................... 202 
3.	 Ryan Anderson (2007-10)........................................... 185
4.	 Jaron Boone (1993-96)............................................... 181
5.	 Erick Strickland (1993-96).......................................... 179
6.	 Brian Conklin (2001-04) ............................................. 176
7. 	 Ray Gallegos (2010-14).............................................. 158
8.	 Cookie Belcher (1997-2001)....................................... 146
9.	 Tyronn Lue (1996-98)................................................. 145
10.	 Paul Velander (2006-09)............................................. 128

3-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
1.	 Cary Cochran (1999-2002)......................................... 630
2.	 Eric Piatkowski (1991-94)........................................... 564  
3.	 Ray Gallegos (2010-14).............................................. 517
4.	 Erick Strickland (1993-96).......................................... 512 
5.	 Jaron Boone (1993-96)............................................... 501  
6.	 Ryan Anderson (2007-10)........................................... 470
7.	 Cookie Belcher (1997-2001)....................................... 450
8.	 Brian Conklin (2001-04) ............................................. 407
	 Tyronn Lue (1996-98)................................................. 407
10.	 Terran Petteway (2014-15)......................................... 364

3-POINT FG PCT. (min. 100 att.)	
	 	 3FG-Att.	 Pct.
1.	 Brian Conklin (2001-04)................. 176-407............. .432 
2.	 Cary Cochran (1999-2002)............. 268-630............. .425
3.	 Jay-R Strowbridge (2007-08).......... 50-122............... .410
4.	 Clifford Scales (1988-91)................ 45-110............... .409
5.	 Henry T. Buchanan (1987-88)......... 67-165............... .406
6.	 Chris Cresswell (1990-92)............... 103-261........... .3946
7.	 Ryan Anderson (2007-10)............... 185-470........... .3936 
8.	 Marcus Perry (2006-07)................. 98-249............. .3935
9.	 Eshaunte Jones (2010-2011).......... 68-172............... .390
10.	 Paul Velander (2006-09)................. 128-329............. .389

FREE THROWS MADE
1.	 Dave Hoppen (1983-86)............................................. 559
2.	 Aleks Maric (2005-08)................................................ 448
3.	 Jack Moore (1979-82)................................................ 446
4.	 Shavon Shields (2013-16)........................................ 429
5.	 Eric Piatkowski (1991-94)........................................... 380
6.	 Andre Smith (1978-81)............................................... 371
7.	 Venson Hamilton (1996-99)....................................... 360
8.	 Rich King (1988-91).................................................... 345
9.	 Erick Strickland (1993-96).......................................... 337
10.	 Jerry Fort (1973-76).................................................... 328

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
1.	 Dave Hoppen (1983-86)............................................. 724
2.	 Aleks Maric (2005-08)................................................ 679 
3.	 Venson Hamilton (1996-99)....................................... 590
4.	 Shavon Shields (2013-16)........................................ 565
5.	 Andre Smith (1978-81)............................................... 562
6.	 Rich King (1988-91).................................................... 510
7.	 Jack Moore (1979-82)................................................ 495
8.	 Eric Piatkowski (1991-94)........................................... 489
9.	 Jerry Fort (1973-76).................................................... 486
10.	 Bill Johnson (1952-54)................................................ 484

FREE THROW PCT. (min. 200 att.)	
	 	 FT-FTA	 Pct.
1.	 Jack Moore (1979-82).................... 446-495............. .901
2.	 Tom Baack (1966-68)...................... 247-297............. .832
3.	 Brandon Richardson (2009-12)...... 230-278............. .827
4.	 Brandon Ubel (2010-13)................. 240-299............. .803
5	 Brian Carr (1984-87)....................... 230-287............. .801
6.	 Nate Johnson (2003-04)................. 186-233............. .798
7.	 Jamar Johnson (1992-94)............... 166-210............. .790
	 Bob Gratopp (1968-70).................. 316-400............. .790
9.	 Tyronn Lue (1996-98)..................... 312-396............. .788
10.	 Charles Richardson Jr. (2004-07).... 156-200............. .780

REBOUNDS (since 1952)
1.	 Venson Hamilton (1996-99).................................... 1,080
2.	 Aleks Maric (2005-08)............................................. 1,015
3.	 Leroy Chalk (1969-71)................................................ 782
4. 	 Dave Hoppen (1983-86)............................................. 773
5.	 Rich King (1988-91).................................................... 761
6. 	 Andre Smith (1978-81)............................................... 753
7.	 Chuck Jura (1970-72).................................................. 740
8.	 Carl McPipe (1976-79)................................................ 723
9.	 John Turek (2002-05).................................................. 682
10.	 Rex Ekwall (1955-57).................................................. 679

CAREER RECORDS


